” gr!- : '\",1 _n”_ II ~' |r ."“}... g :"'."/ l!'/..\l v'p'.l 4 \1‘ ‘|'; i \ [,\” ) _r, }] ” .I;
EGIIE R TR CERNCAE - INS TR R

s i AR e R L
s R B AN I AT P e o |
AT \ i H
[t} ||)‘ Nih T e J'j W R i I\ 22

USER MANUAL

\1\.,] " WA

CIHRISTODOULOW . ANDROULA

JUIN: 2001



HIRLER PROJECT NO.

TECHMITAL :
neTiToTE L ILRAYEH




Information System For A Factory

This project is submitted in partial
fulfillment of the award
Of the
DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES
Of the

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
CS/254

USER MANUAL

Project supervisor: Mrs. Eliza Loizou
B.Sc, MA in Computer Science

External Assessor: Mr. Chr. Porellis

Designed By:
CHRISTODOULOU ANDROULA

JUNE 2001

IIL <0u =CT N(

wpetitgan ’jnqgfgl
iS ‘«“;J‘ =

e e




Table of Context

Introduction 1
1. Getting Ready.
What you need
Installing the System 2
2. Common Buttons and Controls 3
3. Login to the System
4. Main Menu Description 9
5. Customers 15
5.1. Customer Information. 15
5.1.1. Load the Customer form 15
5.1.2. Add a new Customer 21
5.1.3. Delete a Customer 22
5.1.4. Update Customer Information 23
5.1.5. Search for a Customer 23
5.1.6. Print Customer Information 24
5.1.7. Customer Orders 24
5.1.7.1. Load the Customer Order Form 24
5.1.7.1.1. Load the Ordered Products sub form 25
5.1.7.2. Navigation in the Customer Order Form 25
5.1.7.3. Add anew Order. 25
5.1.7.3.1. Add Ordered Products 25
5.1.7.3.2. Add a new Invoice 28

5.1.7.4. Delete an Order

29



5.1.7.5. Update Order Information

5.1.7.5.1. Update Ordered Products Information
5.1.7.5.1.1. Add a product to an Order
5.1.7.5.1.2. Delete a Product

5.1.7.5.2. Update Invoice Information

5.1.7.6. Search for a Customer Order

5.1.7.7. Print Customer Order Information

5.1.8. Customer Invoices

5.1.9. Customer Accounts

5.2  Customer Order
5.3. Customer Invoices
5.4. Customer Receipts

6. Suppliers

6.1.

Supplier Information.

6.1.1.
6.1.2.
6.1.3.
6.1.4.
6.1.5.
6.1.6.
6.1.7.

Load the Supplier form

Add a new Supplier

Delete a Supplier

Update Supplier Information

Search for a Supplier

Print Supplier Information

Supplier Orders

6.1.7.1. Load the Supplier Order Form

29
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32

33
33
34
34
35
35
35
36
36

6.1.7.1.1. Load the Ordered Materials sub form 36
6.1.7.2. Navigation in the Supplier Order Form 36

6.1.7.3. Add anew Order.

6.1.8. Supplier Invoices

6.1.9. Supplier Accounts

36
36
37



6.2
6.3
7. Utilities
7.1

Supplier Order

. Supplier Invoices

Backup and Restore

37
38
39
39



Information System for a Factory

Introduction

Welcome

Welcome to the “Factory Information System”. This system includes many
features that cover all the operations performed by a medium — size factory such
as sales, orders and accounting. All these features provided are described one —

by — one on this manual.

HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

To make the text easier to understand, this manual adopts several style
conversions. This manual presents a variety of examples, tutorials how to use the
system, and step — by step guidance for performing the basic functions /

transactions of the system.
Several type and fond conventions are used in this manual to help make reading
it easier:
= [ialic type is used to explain any example that concerns the use of the
system.

» References to appendices and other chapters will be in bold type.

Pictures are also provided for making the examples easier to understand.



