HIIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

CALL THE SET THAT CALLS AT THE SET SET THE SECOND

DIPLOMA PROJECT

# INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR A FACTORY

USER MANUAL

(E254)

CHRISTODOULOU ANDROULA

MINE 2001

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE PROJECT NO.

3224A

# **Information System For A Factory**

This project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the award

Of the

**DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES** 

Of the

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

CS/254

**USER MANUAL** 

Project supervisor: Mrs. Eliza Loizou

B.Sc, MA in Computer Science

External Assessor: Mr. Chr. Porellis

Designed By: CHRISTODOULOU ANDROULA

**JUNE 2001** 



## Table of Context

Introduction						
1.	Getting 1	Ready.				
	Getting Ready. What you need			2		
	-	the System		2		
	mstaming	me system		2		
2.	Common	<b>Buttons and Control</b>	<b>S</b>	3		
3.	Login to	the System		8		
		enu Description		9		
5.	Custome	<u>rs</u>		15		
	5.1.	Customer Information	<u>1</u> .	15		
		5.1.1. Load the Custo	omer form	15		
		5.1.2. Add a new Cu	stomer	21		
		5.1.3. Delete a Custo	mer	22		
		5.1.4. Update Custor	ner Information	23		
		5.1.5. Search for a C	ustomer	23		
		5.1.6. Print Custome	r Information	24		
		5.1.7. Customer Ord	ers	24		
		5.1.7.1. Loa	d the Customer Order Form	24		
		5.1.7.1.1.	Load the Ordered Products sub form	25		
		5.1.7.2. Nav	igation in the Customer Order Form	25		
		5.1.7.3. Add	a new Order.	25		
	5.1.7.3.1. Add Ordered Products 25					
5.1.7.3.2. Add a new Invoice 28						
		5.1.7.4. Delo	ete an Order	29		

	5.1.7.5. Update Order Information	29
	5.1.7.5.1. Update Ordered Products Information	29
	5.1.7.5.1.1. Add a product to an Order	29
	5.1.7.5.1.2. Delete a Product	29
	5.1.7.5.2. Update Invoice Information	30
	5.1.7.6. Search for a Customer Order	30
	5.1.7.7. Print Customer Order Information	30
	5.1.8. Customer Invoices	31
	5.1.9. Customer Accounts	31
	5.2 <u>Customer Order</u>	31
	5.3. <u>Customer Invoices</u>	32
	5.4. <u>Customer</u> Receipts	32
		,
6.	Suppliers	
	6.1. <u>Supplier Information</u> .	33
	6.1.1. Load the Supplier form	33
	6.1.2. Add a new Supplier	34
	6.1.3. Delete a Supplier	34
	6.1.4. Update Supplier Information	35
	6.1.5. Search for a Supplier	35
	6.1.6. Print Supplier Information	35
	6.1.7. Supplier Orders	36
	6.1.7.1. Load the Supplier Order Form	36
	6.1.7.1.1. Load the Ordered Materials sub for	m 36
	6.1.7.2. Navigation in the Supplier Order Form	36
	6.1.7.3. Add a new Order.	36
	6.1.8. Supplier Invoices	36
	6.1.9. Supplier Accounts	37

	6.2	Supplier Order	37
	6.3.	Supplier Invoices	38
7.	<b>Utilities</b>		39
	7.1.	Backup and Restore	39

## Introduction

### Welcome

Welcome to the "Factory Information System". This system includes many features that cover all the operations performed by a medium – size factory such as sales, orders and accounting. All these features provided are described one – by – one on this manual.

#### HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

To make the text easier to understand, this manual adopts several style conversions. This manual presents a variety of examples, tutorials how to use the system, and step – by step guidance for performing the basic functions / transactions of the system.

Several type and fond conventions are used in this manual to help make reading it easier:

- Italic type is used to explain any example that concerns the use of the system.
- References to appendices and other chapters will be in bold type.

Pictures are also provided for making the examples easier to understand.